
2026 Texas A&M Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-0   Home: 3-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (17), Opp (10)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Baldwin (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Edwards, Tallen .857 3-3 7 5 6 3 0 0 3 9 1.286 2 0 0 0 .889 0 0 1-1 2 2 1 .800
24 Perez, Mya .625 3-3 8 2 5 0 0 2 4 11 1.375 2 1 1 0 .727 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Dement, KK .571 3-3 7 3 4 1 0 1 5 8 1.143 3 0 0 0 .700 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
14 Wark, Micaela .556 3-3 9 3 5 0 0 2 5 11 1.222 1 0 1 0 .545 1 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
1 Powell, Kennedy .500 3-3 8 3 4 1 0 0 0 5 .625 2 0 0 0 .600 0 1 2-2 2 1 0 1.000
8 Vrazel, Frankie .429 3-3 7 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .571 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
47 Kowalewski, Ariel .375 3-3 8 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .500 0 2 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Allen, Paislie .333 3-3 6 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 .833 1 0 0 0 .375 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
92 Sauni, Maddie .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
39 Baldwin, DeeDee .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
21 Lovell, Scout .000 2-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 White, Piper .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Coleman, Gracyn .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Groce, Annsley .000 3-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
9 Golden, Hailey .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
99 Mathis, Kelsey .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .464 3-3 69 26 32 7 0 6 24 57 .826 13 4 4 0 .551 3 1 7-7 51 6 3 .950
Opponents .119 3-3 59 2 7 3 0 0 2 10 .169 2 1 31 0 .161 0 1 0-0 42 16 4 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Lessentine, Sydney 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-1 0 5.0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 .059 0 0 0 0 1
88 Munnerlyn, Kate 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 0 1 8 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
78 Pannell, Taylor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
2 Peters, Sidne 1.00 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 3 1 1 1 14 1 0 0 .125 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 0.41 3-0 5 3 1 1 0 17.0 7 2 1 2 31 3 0 0 .119 0 1 0 0 1
Opponents 12.00 0-3 10 3 0 0 0 14.0 32 26 24 13 4 7 0 6 .464 3 4 0 3 1



2026 Texas A&M Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
92 Sauni, Maddie 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Baldwin, DeeDee 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
1 Powell, Kennedy 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Perez, Mya 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vrazel, Frankie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Allen, Paislie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Coleman, Gracyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Kowalewski, Ariel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lessentine, Sydney 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Mathis, Kelsey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wark, Micaela 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Edwards, Tallen 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dement, KK 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 White, Piper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Peters, Sidne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lovell, Scout 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Groce, Annsley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
78 Pannell, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Munnerlyn, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Golden, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 60 51 6 3 .950 0 0 0 — 1 0
Opponents 62 42 16 4 .935 0 14 0 1.000 1 0


